VILLAGE OF MIDWAY

BY-LAW NO. 288

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF MIDWAY'S "WATER RATES AND REGULATION BYLAW NO. 227, 1992."

WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to amend the Village of Midway's Water Rates and Regulations Bylaw No. 227, 1992.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Village of Midway in open meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

(1) That Section 3(2) of the Village of Midway's Water Rates and Regulation Bylaw No. 227, 1992 be amended by striking out "the required fee of \$600.00," and inserting "the required fee of Nine Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars (\$975.00).

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Village of Midway Water Rates and Regulations Bylaw No. 288, 1997.

READ A FIRST TIME this	7 th	day of	July	, 1997.
READ A SECOND TIME this	7 th	day of	July	, 1997.
READ A THIRD TIME this	7 th	day of	July	, 1997.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of July , 1997.				
MAYOR				
CLERK				

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 288, being a bylaw to amend the Village of Midway's Water Rates and Regulations Bylaw No. 227, 1992.

R.J. Hatton	
Administrator	